Table S3-A and S3-B

The results of the binomial logistic regression analysis that used all variables in forced entry method.

Table S3-A. Unadjusted and adjusted odds ratio for non-participation in the general health examination and cancer screening.

General health examination

Lung cancer screening

Colorectal cancer screening

(n=8,438) (n=6,042) (n=6,030)
Unadjusted OR Adjusted OR Unadjusted OR Adjusted OR Unadjusted OR Adjusted OR
(95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI)

Disability
No-need any support or supervision 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref 1 ( Ref.
Need any support or supervision 281 (1.924.11 ) 173 ( 1.142.62 ) 230 ( 1.463.62 ) 156 ( 096,251 ) 226 ( 1.40,3.64 ) 178 ( 1.08,2.94
Sex
Male 1 ( Ref. 1 (  Ref. 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref 1 ( Ref.
Female 1.68 ( 1.53,1.86 ) 1.71 ( 1.51,1.93 ) 1.60 ( 1.44,1.77 ) 155 ( 1.37,1.76 ) 144 ( 1.30,1.60 ) 1.53 ( 1.36,1.74
Age (years)
65-74 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref 1 ( Ref.
40-64 0.65 ( 0.57,0.73 1.38 ( 1.18,1.61 0.89 ( 0.79,099 ) 1.40 ( 12,1.62 ) 095 ( 0.851.06 1.22 ( 1.05,1.41
20-39 0.93 ( 0.82,1.07 ) 213 ( 1.7526 - - ) = - ) = - - ( -
Marital status
Married 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref 1 ( Ref.
Single 137 ( 1.22,1.53 ) 137 ( 118,158 ) 150 ( 127,178 ) 147 ( 122,1.76 ) 1.72 ( 1.44,2.05 ) 1.64 ( 1.36,1.98
Divorced/widowed 1.35 ( 1.14,1.59 ) 1.04 ( 0.86,1.25 ) 1.38 ( 1.17,1.63 ) 1.10 ( 0.92,1.31 ) 1.52 ( 1.28,1.80 ) 1.20 ( 1,143
Educational qualification
Vocational school/junior col-
lege/community(technical) col- 1 ( Ref 1 ( Ref 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref 1 ( Ref
lege/university/post graduate school
High school 147 ( 132,1.63 ) 1.33 ( 1.19,1.49 ) 143 ( 128159 ) 1.2 ( 1.09,1.37 ) 152 ( 1.37,1.70 ) 1.33 ( 1.19,1.5
Primary/junior high school 271 (1 2.30,320 ) 202 ( 1.67,245 ) 190 ( 1.59,227 ) 141 ( 116172 ) 227 ( 1.892.73 ) 1.82 ( 148223
Subjective financial state
Wealthy 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. 1 ( Ref.
Not poor not wealthy 1.34 ( 1.041.71 ) 117 ( 09,152 159 ( 1.252.01 ) 144 ( 1.12,1.84 ) 1.63 ( 1.292.05 ) 143 ( 1.13,1.82
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Poor 199 ( 156254 ) 1.62 ( 12521 ) 225 ( 1.782.83 ) 191 ( 149244 ) 239 ( 190299 ) 1.92 ( 1.52,2.44 )
Health insurance
Employee insurance 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. )
National Health Insurance 246 (222272 ) 166 ( 145191 ) 1.78 ( 1.60,1.98 ) 1.38 ( 1.19,1.59 ) 150 ( 1.351.67 ) 125 ( 1.08,1.45 )
Other 433 (1322583 ) 294 ( 211,409 ) 345 ( 244,490 ) 253 ( 1.743.68 ) 287 ( 2.00,4.11 ) 206 ( 1.43.03 )
Employment status
Employed 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
Self-employed 314 ( 261,379 ) 354 ( 2.83441 ) 1.86 ( 154226 ) 198 ( 1.58248 ) 158 ( 1.30,1.92 ) 1.69 ( 1.34,2.12 )
Employed(other) 232 (192279 ) 254 (207313 ) 140 ( 1.161.69 ) 144 ( 117176 ) 117 ( 097,141 ) 1.21 ( 0.99,1.48 )
Unemployed 337 (1 3.02376 ) 315 ( 2753.62 ) 213 ( 190,240 ) 200 ( 172232 ) 150 ( 1.33,1.68 ) 137 ( 1.181.6 )
Kessler Psychological Distress Scale
Normal
(total score =< 4) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. )
Mild illness
117 ( 105131 ) 1.11 ( 0.981.2 116 ( 103,131 ) 1. 95,1.2 122 ( 108137 ) 1.15 ( 1.01,1.31
5 = total score £ 12) ( 1.05,1.31 ) ( 0.98,1.26 ) 6 ( 1.03,1.31 ) 1.08 ( 0.951.23 ) ( 1.08,1.37 ) 5 ( 1.01,1.31 )
Severe illness
1. 1.07,1.74 ) 1. 82,142 ) 140 ( 1.04,1. 1. 79,151 ) 141 ( 1.041.91 ) 1.17 ( 0.84,1.62

(13 = total score) 36 (1.0 ) 1.08 ( 0.8 ) 0 ( 1.041.89 ) 1.09 ( 0.79,1.51 ) ( 1.04,1.91 ) ( 0.84,1.62 )
Constant visit to hospitalst
Yes (constant visit) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
No (no-constant visit) 1.22 ( 1.11,1.35 ) 157 ( 1.39,1.76 ) 1.26 ( 1.141.39 ) 149 ( 1.33,1.67 ) 1.39 ( 1.26,1.54 ) 157 ( 1.4,1.76 )
Subjective health status
Good 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. )
Normal 1.04 ( 094116 ) 1.00 ( 0.89,1.12 ) 1.05 ( 094117 ) 1.01 ( 09114 ) 1.05 ( 094117 ) 1.01 ( 09,1.14 )
Bad 137 ( 117161 ) 117 ( 097,142 ) 135 ( 114160 ) 117 ( 096,142 ) 127 ( 107,150 ) 1.12 ( 0.92,1.36 )
Alcohol consumption
Never or quit drinking 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. )

ial drinker/low-risk to <
Social drinkerflow-tisk group (> 0t0< ¢ 6s - 058074 ) 080 ( 07,091 ) 065 ( 057,074 ) 078 ( 068089 ) 0.66 ( 058075 ) 076 ( 0.660.87 )
100 g/week)

A .y -
gﬁjﬂi) risk drinking (> 100 to <350 o7 (150066 ) 0.80 ( 068094 ) 061 ( 054070 ) 081 ( 07,094 ) 071 ( 062,081 ) 088 ( 076102 )
High-risk drinking (> 350 g/week) 080 ( 0.60,1.07 ) 1.06 ( 0.77,1.45 ) 0.88 ( 0.651.18 ) 1.05 ( 077,145 ) 0.77 ( 057,1.04 ) 0.81 ( 0.59,1.12 )




Smoking habit

Never/ex-smoker 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref
Current smoker 1.09 ( 097,122 ) 132 115151 ) 113 1.00127 ) 128 112147 ) 140 124159 ) 151 132174 )
Model chi square test P<0.001 P<0.001 P<0.001
Hosmer-Lemeshow test P=0.384 P=0.064 P=0.911
Note: OR, odds ratio; CI, confidence interval; Ref., reference
T No clear definition regarding the frequency of visit is provided in the questionnaire.
Table S3-B Unadjusted and adjusted odds ratio for non-participation in the cancer screening,.
Gastric cancer screening Cervical cancer screening Breast cancer screening
(n=4,318) (n=4,261) (n=3,098)
Unadjusted OR Adjusted OR Unadjusted OR Adjusted OR Unadjusted OR Adjusted OR
(95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI) (95%CI)

Disability
No-need any support or supervision 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref.
Need any support or supervision 271 ( 156,470 ) 227 ( 127,405 ) 3.00 ( 1.545.85 ) 212 ( 1.04432 ) 274 ( 1.335.62 ) 222 ( 1.044.72

Sex

Male 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) - ( - )y - - )y - - )y - -
Female 153 ( 1.351.72 ) 159 ( 137185 ) - ( - ) - ) - - )~ -
Age (years)

65-74 - - ) - - ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref
40-64 - - ) - ( - ) 0.44 ( 038052 ) 0.57 ( 0.46,0.69 ) 050 ( 043,059 ) 066 ( 0.53,0.81
20-39 - - R - ) 0.65 ( 054,078 ) 053 ( 041,068 ) - ( - ) -
65-74 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref ) - ( - ) - ( - - - ) - -
5064 0.88 ( 0.78,0.99 ) 1.22 ( 1.04143 ) - ( - ) = - - ( - ) -
Marital status

Married 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref
Single 1.62 ( 1.282.04 ) 158 ( 123202 ) 259 ( 2.183.07 ) 337 ( 276413 ) 130 ( 0.981.72 ) 1.55 ( 1.152.08
Divorced/widowed 153 (127,184 ) 122 ( 1149 ) 161 ( 1.33,1.96 ) 127 ( 1.03,156 ) 153 ( 1.251.88 ) 125 ( 1,1.55

Educational qualification

Vocational ~ school/junior ~ col- 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref.
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lege/community(technical) col-

lege/university/post graduate school

High school 151 ( 133,172 ) 127 ( 111,146 ) 130 ( 115148 ) 120 ( 1.04138 ) 1.61 ( 1.381.87 ) 132 ( 112,155 )
Primary/junior high school 205 ( 168250 ) 150 ( 12,187 ) 286 ( 221,372 ) 1.87 ( 1425 ) 310 ( 2.364.07 ) 1.80 ( 1.332.44 )
Subjective financial state

Wealthy 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
Not poor not wealthy 205 (155270 ) 176 ( 132235 ) 1.60 ( 121,212 ) 143 ( 1.07,1.92 ) 197 ( 141275 ) 1.82 ( 1.28257 )
Poor 284 (216373 ) 229 ( 1.723.06 ) 226 ( 172298 ) 200 ( 15268 ) 269 ( 194374 ) 241 ( 1734 )
Health insurance

Employee insurance 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
National Health Insurance 174 ( 154196 ) 140 ( 119,164 ) 1.82 ( 159209 ) 136 ( 1.151.61 ) 1.85 ( 159,215 ) 1.27 ( 1.051.53 )
Other 336 ( 226498 ) 224 ( 147342 ) 514 ( 283934 ) 3.02 ( 1.62563 ) 6.08 ( 317117 ) 333 ( 1.686.59 )
Employment status

Employed 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
Self-employed 1.66 ( 133207 ) 167 ( 13216 ) 130 ( 088193 ) 1.11 ( 0.73,1.69 ) 1.61 ( 1.062.45 ) 136 ( 0.862.13 )
Employed(other) 143 ( 115178 ) 147 ( 1.161.86 ) 123 ( 097,157 ) 123 ( 094161 ) 155 ( 1.202.01 ) 1.40 ( 1.051.86 )
Unemployed 178 ( 1.552.03 ) 157 ( 1.31,1.86 ) 139 ( 122,158 ) 123 ( 1.051.44 ) 1.72 ( 1.482.00 ) 139 ( 1.16,1.68 )
Kessler Psychological Distress Scale

l(fgtj?:clore ey 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
l\gliiutzf;ssmre < 1) 119 ( 1.03,1.37 ) 113 ( 097132 ) 097 ( 0.851.12 ) 094 ( 0.81,1.1 ) 092 ( 0.781.09 ) 090 ( 0.751.08 )
Ec’le;’ Zetgzleizore) 111 ( 076,1.61 ) 083 ( 056125 ) 1.01 ( 075136 ) 0.86 ( 0.61,1.2 ) 097 ( 0.66143 ) 0.87 ( 0.57,1.33 )
Constant visit to hospitalst

Yes (constant visit) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( TRef )
No (no-constant visit) 138 ( 122,156 ) 156 ( 1.361.78 ) 120 ( 1.061.35 ) 153 ( 133,177 ) 127 ( 1.10,1.46 ) 1.68 ( 1.44,1.98 )
Subjective health status

Good 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
Normal 1.09 ( 096,125 ) 1.06 ( 092123 ) 120 ( 1.05137 ) 116 ( 1.01,1.34 ) 1.09 ( 093,127 ) 1.04 ( 0.88,1.23 )
Bad 124 ( 102151 ) 1.11 ( 088139 ) 1.16 ( 094,142 ) 113 ( 0.89,1.44 ) 1.11 ( 088141 ) 1.09 ( 0.83,1.42 )




Alcohol consumption
Never or quit drinking

Social drinker/low-risk group

1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. )

0.65 ( 056,075 ) 077 ( 0.6509 )

1

0.85 ( 0.74,0.99 )

(

Ref. ) 1

(

Ref. )

0.92 ( 0.79,1.08 )

1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. )

072 ( 0.61,0.86 ) 0.81 ( 0.68,0.98 )

(> 0 to <100 g/week)
Middle- risk drinking
0.70 ( 0.60,0.82 ) 0.92 ( 0.77,1.09 ) 0.72 ( 0.58,0.90 ) 0.82 ( 0.651.04 ) 092 ( 0.71,1.18 ) 1.05 ( 0.8,1.38

(> 100 to < 350 g/week) ( ! ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
High-risk drinking (> 350 g/week) 090 ( 0.61,1.32 ) 1.10 ( 0.73,1.65 ) 0.76 ( 0.43,135 ) 0.81 ( 044,15 ) 0.89 ( 044,181 ) 1.12 ( 053,234 )
Smoking habit
Never/ex-smoker 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref. ) 1 ( Ref )
Current smoker 137 ( 118160 ) 155 131,184 ) 137 112169 ) 137 11,171 ) 183 142236 ) 181 1.39,2.36 )
Model chi square test P<0.001 P<0.001 P<0.001
Hosmer-Lemeshow test P=0.575 P=0.919 P=0.853

Note: OR, odds ratio; CI, confidence interval; Ref., reference

T No clear definition regarding the frequency of visit is provided in the questionnaire.
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